

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9125/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in CRLA No.122/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAGHUBIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, permission to place addl. documents on
record)

Date: 09/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDespite having been served with notice, there is no
one present on behalf of the respondent, State of Delhi.Let the matter be listed for final consideration
after eight weeks.In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to inform
learned Standing Counsel for the State of Delhi, of this
order.Let the Trial Court records be called for and, as and
when, the said records are received, the Registry should put
up a report in that regard.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar