

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP.NO.1317/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9125/2011(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in CRLA No.122/1998, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(for extension of parole)

Date: 23/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Ms. Deepti R.Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CRLMP.No.1317 of 2013, which has been filed in the Special
Leave Petition for extension of parole, is adjourned till next
Monday, to enable the petitioners to give better particulars.|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar