

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9125/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in CRLA No.122/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for grant of parole)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO.5727 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar