

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 21998/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 2075/2014

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 17th December, 2014 to enable learned
counsel for the respondent to file an affidavit.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.12.16
18:14:45 IST
Reason: