

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.21998/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s).2075/2014

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 27/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.  
Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

We find no ground to entertain the application for bail  
and the same is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Renuka Sadana  
Date: 2016.01.28  
17:14:07 IST  
Reason: