

ZITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2075/2014

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for appln on behalf of petitioner no.2 for extension of parole and office report)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 2076/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.

Mr. Ajit Kr. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters in the month of July, 2017.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master