

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).2075/2014

RAGHUBIR SINGH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2076/2014 (II-C)

Date : 16-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR (N.A.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr.Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr.Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr.P.K.Dey, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr.B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None is present for the appellants.

List the matters after three weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master(Jagdish Chander)  
Court Master