

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2075/2014

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A.No.2076/2014 (II-C)

Date : 12-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week, as prayed.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer