

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2075/2014

RAGHUBIR SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

IA No. 7865/2017 - GRANT OF BAIL

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2076/2014 (II-C)

Date : 28-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the respondent - State is directed to take instructions and apprise this Court on the next date of hearing whether the appellants have been released from custody or not.

List these matters after Diwali Vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)